
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

Spring 4 – Monday 21st March 2016 
 

Dear Parents, 
 

Sport Relief  A huge well done and thank you to all the children in Y5/6 who put on an amazing event, 
from thinking up the stall idea to advertising it, sorting out resources and of course sourcing their 
own prizes to award! There were various creative, sporting stalls for the whole school to take part in. 
We raised over £500! A fantastic effort. Well done everyone. 
  

FUBS next meeting is tonight Tuesday 22nd March, Rising Sun at 7:30pm. If you are able to join us please come along. 
The Summer Fete is not far away and any help is gratefully received. Thank you to all the filled ‘Bags to School’ that 
were donated. 
 

Chanctonbury Music Festival Mrs Wellby and lots of the choir took part in the Chanctonbury Music Festival 
alongside the other local primary schools. It was a fantastic evening and we are incredibly proud of the 
children that took part and Mrs Wellby for all of her hard work and enthusiasm. 
 

Sainsburys Active Kids Vouchers 
We are collecting these! Please keep a look out in the front entrance hall for the collection box. The 
Sainsbury Vouchers are great in helping replace used sports and positive play equipment so if you 
have any hidden away at home please pass them on to us. Thank you for your help with this.  
 

School Car Park and Parking  
Please can I remind parents that the school car park is only for staff and visitors in the morning and at the 
end of the day. We have had a number of parents driving into the car park and the safety of our children is 

being compromised. We also have a number of consistent parents who park on the yellow lines outside of school. 
This causes limited eye lines for drivers and the children who are crossing the road. Once again please can I ask all 
parents who drive to be more considerate about where they park. Thank you for your help with this. 
 

Clubs for Summer Term: Please find attached a list of the wide variety of clubs on offer next term, together with 
relevant dates and who to contact to take part. There are certainly lots on in the Summer! Please make a note of the 
dates in your diary. Thank you to all the staff who volunteer to run the clubs. 
 

Staff News: 
We would like to wish Mrs Scragg all the best as she leaves us at the end of this term after 23 years at Upper Beeding 
Primary School. She has been a highly valued member of our staff and will be sorely missed. Welcome though to 
Miss Charlotte Gurr, an experienced TA who will be joining Spain class and the Y3/4 team.  

 

Thursday is our last day of Spring Term. Please can all PE Kits go home and lost property checked for 
any missing clothing. The box can be found in the front entrance. We hope you all have a lovely Easter 
break. Term starts on Monday 11th April. We have attached a long list of 
dates for next term for your diary. You will also find all these on the website. 
 

Best wishes 
 

Becky Linford  
Head Teacher 



                                                         
       

 

Dates for Spring Term 2016 
 

Thu 24th Mar KS1 Road Safety Magic Show 
Thu 24th Mar Last day of term 
Fri 25th Mar SCHOOL CLOSED – Good Friday 
Mon 28th Mar Easter Monday First Day of Easter Holiday 
Fri 8th Apr Last Day of Easter Holiday 
 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2016 
Mon 11th Apr Start of Summer Term 
Fri 15th Apr START of swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 22nd Apr Yr 2 Multisport Steyning Primary School 
Fri 22nd Apr Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 22nd Apr Ireland Class Assembly 
Mon 25th Apr Yr 3/4 Girls Football at Steyning Grammar School 
Thu 28th Apr Class and Leavers School Photos 
Fri 29th Apr Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 29th Apr Italy Class Assembly 
Mon 2nd May SCHOOL CLOSED – BANK HOLIDAY 
Thu 5th May Yr 6 Rounder’s UBPS 
Fri 6th May Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 6th May Australia class Assembly 
Mon 9th May Y6 SATS WEEK 
Fri 13th May Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 13th May USA class Assembly 
Mon 16th May  Start of Walk to School Week 
Thu 19th May Yr 5 Rounder’s UBPS 
Fri 20th May Yr 1 Multisports UBPS 
Fri 20th May Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 20th May Mexico Class Assembly 
Mon 23rd May Yr3/4 Cancer Concert Rehearsal 3:45pm Stening Grammar, performance 6:00pm 
Tues 24th May Yr 4 Rounders UBPS 
Wed 25th May New Entrants meeting for Sept 17 
Fri 27th May SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 4 
Mon 30th May Spring Bank Holiday 
Tue 31st May Start of Half Term Holiday 
Fri 10th June Queens 90th Birthday celebrations! 
Fri 10th June NO Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 10th June France Class Assembly 
Mon 13th June Yr 4 Swimming Gala at the Towers 
Thu 16th June Yr 3 Athletics Steyning Primary 
Fri 17th June Swimming USA and Spain class 



                                                         
       

Fri 17th June India Class Assembly 
Mon 20th June Yr 5/6 Cricket @ Henfield 
Fri 24th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 24th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 24th June Spain Class Assembly 
Sat 25th June FUBS SUMMER FETE 
Mon 27th June Olympic week through SPORT & ART 
Wed 29th June Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Wed 29th June Yr 1/2/3/4 Face Pack Theatre 
Thu 30th June SPORTS DAY 
Fri 1st July LAST Swimming lesson USA and Spain class 
Fri 24th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 1st July Kenya Class Assembly 
Mon 4th July SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 5 
Wed 6th July Y6 Induction Day for Secondary School 
Thurs 7th July Y5 Taster day at SGS 
Fri 8th July Japan class Assembly 
Fri 8th July Swimming USA and Spain class 
Mon 11th July 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th July 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Thu 14th July Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Fri 15th July Y6 Leavers Swim 
Fri 15th July Reception Class Assembly 
Mon 18th July Welcome Meetings and Open Evening 
Tue 19th July Leavers Assembly 
Wed 20th July 4:00-5:30pm Y6 Leavers Party 
Wed 20th July  5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 22nd July Last Day of Term normal finish time 
 

Academic Year 2015 to 2016 

Term Dates 

Spring term 2016: Monday 4 January 2016 to Thursday 24 March 2016 

Half term break: Monday 15 February 2016 to Friday 19 February 2016 

Easter break☆: Friday 25 March 2016 to Friday 8 April 2016 

Summer term 2016: Monday 11 April 2016 to Friday 22 July 2016 

Half term break: Monday 30 May 2016 to Friday 3 June 2016 

 
☆Includes bank holidays 
 
INSET DAYS for the Academic Year 2015-2016: 
Thursday 3rd September 2015 
Friday 4th September 2015 
Friday 18th December 2015 
Friday 27th May 2016 
Monday 4th July 2016 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays

